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C. Final transcription by:       Date: 
 

D. Transcription edited by:     Date: 
 

E. Transcription forwarded to Catalog Dept. (date): 
 

F. Releases on File?   Interviewee  Interviewer 
 
Yes, w/o stipulations 
 
Yes, w/stipulations 
 
No 
 
Describe any stipulations: 
 

clivingston
Typewritten Text
Digi File #: 

clivingston
Typewritten Text
Tape Number(s):



2 
 

8. Historical importance: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9. Subjects discussed: 

 

 

 

10. Names mentioned:  

 

 

 

11. Period:   -1920:  1920-1930:  1930-1940:   1940-1950: 
 

1950-1960:  1960-1970:  1970-1980:  1980- 

 

12. Accompanying material:  


	Name of interviewee: Apsley, Richard
	Address: 
	Date/Place of Birth: August 11, 1883 / Ireland
	Place of longest residence: Bakersfield
	Date/place of interview: Bakersfield 
	Length of recording: 
	Name/Address/Email of interviewer: Orville Armstrong
	Audio: Yes
	Video: Off
	Both: Off
	First Draft Transcribed by: 
	Final Transcription by: Juanita Millican
	Date: December 1976
	Transcription edited by: 
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box19: Yes
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box23: Off
	Describe any stipulations: 
	Historical Importance: 
	Subjects: Downtown Bakersfield businesses, citizenship and naturalization papers, druggist training, pharmacists, medicine, early pharmacy practices, pills, hospitals, post WWI flu epidemic, drug addiction, the narcotics law of 1915 (Harris Act) , Vest's Drugs, Gusher's Cafe, Tom Burks' Tea and China Shop, Palace Barber Shop, Past Time Theater, Bakersfield Hardware, Deluxe Barber Shop, May Cafe, Duncan's Grocery Store
	Names mentioned: Dr. Sam White, Stonewall Whittey, Mr. Howard Cravask, Mr. Hughes, Tom Burks, Al Theodore, Dr. Hullten, Judge Mann
	1920: Yes
	1920-1930: Off
	1930-1940: Off
	1940-1950: Off
	1950-1960: Off
	1960-1970: Off
	1970-1980: Off
	1980-: Off
	Accompanying Material: news clipping, News Bulletin: Sunday February 14, 1971
	Digi File #: 
	Tape Numbers: A1
	Text1: 
	Text2: 1976
	Text3: 


