

California State University, Bakersfield

Walter W. Stiern Library Historical Research Center

Oral History Project

INTERVIEW SUMMARY

Please fill out 1-12. If the tape is to be deposited at the California State University, Bakersfield Archives, submit the recording, the transcript (if any), release forms signed by the interviewer and interviewee, and this form to the Archivist. Recordings will not be accepted without release forms and this Interview Summary.

1. Name of Interviewee:
2. Address:
3. Date and place of birth:
4. Place of longest residence:
5. Date and place of interview:
6. Length of recording:
7. Name, address, and email of interviewer:

Archive use only

A. Format:	Audio	Video	Both
B. First draft transcribed by:	Date:		
C. Final transcription by:	Date:		
D. Transcription edited by:	Date:		
E. Transcription forwarded to Catalog Dept. (date):			
F. Releases on File?	Interviewee	Interviewer	

Yes, w/o stipulations

Yes, w/stipulations

No

Describe any stipulations:

8. Historical importance:

9. Subjects discussed:

10. Names mentioned:

11. Period:	-1920:	1920-1930:	1930-1940:	1940-1950:
	1950-1960:	1960-1970:	1970-1980:	1980-

12. Accompanying material: